COMBO SYNTHESIZER

CS-5

~ SERVICE MANUAL

'78 10 0.5K Y.S ® Printed

in Japan




CS-5

CS-5

PN12;

PN1 22

PN1'2

PN1':

REG

Key Switch » PN2 (Panel2)

REAR PANEL

PARTSLIST

CS-5 (S/# 1001 ~

g = 17 X =1 TP 2
P 3
HE B A R reerenemre et ettt 4
PR VBRI vvevrvrrrrrrrorrnernmrrueneuieeiiernnerneeesen 5
R N - | S RPN 6
S | AR - eevnnrrrnnerrnrernanesaiaeeerie s 7
TR N 1 23 1 P 8
R N U [T T OO 9
S FAIBSIE » 3 — b AR vrerrerrrnnnornnnnnesnanenns 10
T N 13 TR T T 11
S MEEEE » 3 — b EEARR - oeveroerrnrerennnernnnernnnns 11
R NS = B i P 12
[ AR S TR ELHE e evermnrrerrnnesereninnesaerianennaanae 13
= - - PO 18
a3 e 19

)




CS-5 (S/# 1001~ )

ERDOF5

0 EzoRs™
|
|
|
1
1
I— 1
1
1 S— P DOBFE
—20
TP23 ¥—
— Sy 0 PN 1227 GERROEN
1 ¥ﬁﬁea>ﬁ;a — _ E#E0R
. RO o
: s —nr8
H : > #rnsies
8 ¢ EC 8 E:Tiv¥
Lt 60> ciavss AL FY - LR
s £CB B:~N—2 B &
A= L F NI T Y
NPT~ /=50 FY
5 DG S §:v—2
FET : ol ¢ &7t —i—
o sco D FbLTr 45—, €51y
ZFO—NALFYH
8
o) o8 B:7LA7
4F—-F —— —f— RAyF orT T F3LRTT
fo) oM M: X172
(YzF—F1F—F) M
H soanors
BLACK (7 8 )eveervemuernananens 8L BROWN (F + Yooreere e BR RED (7 5 ) LR TIT T TIT PRIV RE
ORANGE( 5 Jreveerrreemennanns OR YELLOW (3 of Jeroeerrrenmronencnensaee YE GREEN( 3 F) coomreemerrnvnnnienins GR
BLUE (T 7F ) eoveeroeniveninnnns BE VIOLET (La T )eeerermosennneseeneseeseens Vi GRAY (/A ) reereerrsnecemnenenenes GY
WHITE(S ) corereennenninnanns WH GRASS GREEN(Z H)-erererennneenenn: GG SKY BLUE (Y 3 )ererreremrererenes SB
PINK(FEE) covrmererereriennn PK TRANSPARENT( b7 X o )evenrevennes TR
B Ezic & sy
c c= D D= E F F= (ls T-’- A /i\-’— B
BR RE OR YE GR BE vl GY WH GG SB PK
(Fr) (7A) (1) (%4) (2F) (TH) (L3F) (n1) (¢8) (24) (V3F) (£EF)
saTme] O '
H #zes Exclusive OR NOT
= (Pt & 3RI2F0) (tnverter)
MILZER YAMAHAZE TR
E EON ng_Y A_{>o—v
. A [:] Y A Y
NOR | D_v ‘;:iz})_v o -
A A L H H
NAND BD—Y BD—Y H H L H L
OR NOR AND NAND
A A . A A
HIBER BIFER HIRMER aIER
A 8 Y A B Y A 8 Y ' A 8 Y
L L L L L H L L L L L H
: T H t H H L L H L L H L H
L H H L H L L H L L H H
H H H H H L H H H L L L

Page2 #EMDFES




CS-5 7#FIH

@ SRE VB S L

® >—rEYHL

CS-5 {S/# 1001~ )

Bn&ERCHHL, 8RNV EE~FTED
FFARASBYALTTFAL, '

RELERYSHLE, BOE* D &5
LETemUAERS 4 2HATES
7.

IR EEFT R VHRICERY) T LD
DEARAERATY I EHLTO—ILE
NI SEMHLTTEUN,

SMEFN Page 3




CS:5 (S/# 1001~ )

BoA
58 (8PITCH BEND +1 OCT
378 (C3~Cs) ‘
. (9) POWER
&EEv b PVR, PSW
(UEXTERNAL%#E (107 o
@O TRIGGER LEVEL MIN—35dBm DEXTERNAL IN MIN —35dBm
@EXT./NOISE @TRIGGER OUT  +4.6V~—6.4VTON
®TRIGGER IN +15V~+5V—
(2)LFOLh 0~ —15VTON
DSPEED 0.3~100Hz @CONTROL VOLT IN 125mV~4YV
@~/ N /S/H ®CONTROL VOLT IN "
®OUTPUT —15dBm/600Q
(3)VCO%
@TUNE —200t > b ~+200% > | BHEBAH
@FEET 64, 32, 16, 8’ 4’ 2’ 8W AC 100V 50/60Hz
G®LFO MOD —200t:> } ~+200t> }
@PORTAMENTO MAX 3.5% 4 %
GPWM  50% ~90% *+ ey B4 L
M O 641mm
(4MIXEREZH R’ 1T 290mm
DEXT/NOISE & B 157mm
@ N E Tke
®L
BR77
(5)VCF&h ¥—R—FT7r 7 RITEEM
@CUT OFF FRQ (8%, A4115H, A0112T)
@RESONANCE 05 ~10
®LFO MOD +30CT
@EG DEPTH +100CT
®HPF /BPF/LPF
(6)VCAER
@OLFO MOD 90%
@INITIAL LEVEL
®EG DEPTH
(TEGHR
@QATTACK TIME 0.007~ 7
@DECAY TIME 0.018 ~18%)
®SUSTAIN LEVEL 0~10V
@RELEASE TIME

0.018~18% -

Paged RATHH




SRIIVERE X

OUTPUT

~——CONTROL VOLT

EXTERNAL

e
EXTERNAL vCo [ Mixen VCF VCA YAM AH A
5 ~
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE HPF VOLTAGE
O —=—*] CONTROLLED }— — @ CONTROLLED 8PF CONTROLLED © OuTPUT
OSCILLATOR FILTER = f————————— pPF AMPLIFIER
0 10 - + [} 10
TRIGGER LEVEL TUNE | EXT/NOISE INITIAL LEVEL :powgn
NOISE 5 5
GENERATOR 32 N WAVE :
& 4 SHAPE — — © °
CONVERTER
. ¢ 10
LFO FEET ™~ UT OFF FRQ nesowmcs LFO MOD EG DEPTH LFO MOD EG D]EPTH
o .
o .
OE 5 e @) I
SH
S 3 "] n 10 10
SPEED LFo MoD PORTAMENTO ATTACK TIME DECAV TIME susmu LEVEL RELEASE TIME T
e

PITCH BEND

CS-5 (S/# 1001~

NANKREE Pages

)




+I5
LFO-LED-A—(MK—-Y

LFO-LED ——o0%t

from JK-XS

CS-5 (S/# 1001~ )

PN12,23 — [ EIBX

—— from JK-VI (Key Valt)

from PN2-PBO— - . .
E to JK-VO G ’___ to PN1 1/2-KV3 (Key Voit)
- - e - - e o - g |z
: - e e e T e o e e e e ]
‘ TPI6 Buffer (ca~2) | (€c3-5)
: ‘ v s 5%“#6 TPI7 STPI8
! r~ (PVR 5) A
I e | Butfer
U D R S S CEP SRD GNP I D GIND D SED GEm GED G SED GHR GNP EER GHD GED CHD SED GLD GED S GAD U = 5 e "
' 4
Singie 36 1
l Standerd Voitage Generation ! Synthesi L, Ty
"o o I sy yninesizer s T -
g TUNE
| I _l Key Assigner 7 a4
% (PVR3)
1 L | !
l 9 ¢ (F)ics-n N’T>—T§I__L ves vool®c07 § B
3 KS-C il © ! X7 No b
) K (PRI B (F)ice-2) 2 100K~ TP2 -is
] S-B7557 A*(E )(C6-3) |7 100K © ¢ +I3
£ KS-A—570F = o1E3 KS 8 $Eloo D3ok
I 8 Ks-A (wmcg::g ;:26", :';wox © Iz; 3 a® Bioo - ®30x :I [ -; LFO
KS-G—gt 8250 0% 35 @100 30K ——— 3 -
| KS-G “"’DG (C*) (c6-6) A 100K ‘:’TPG K3 _: ) 30K FEET| r o Dok ° 2 :2 § | [{MOD
z8: oG cen ook o1R7 | s = (PSW23) 251Pizx Besx NE: ' 21 | tPvRa)
3] KS-C' 53 * & ' 6 30K | o 3 ool
" > I ;";‘WK ¥ 5 o I NG I iRz DK 31’ . -
4 [] foox 10 D100 30K {
i § i 6 oo S T | otox = ey A
H 1 ™ PP S Dico | B30k | o VCOIL
| & KS-32-—; g? ‘2:"" ot I, = 100 ©30k Buffer ! o2 i2ge O3 : Gl
| ” KS-31 55300 o TouLie] K31 5 c* 100, B3ox - 8T via
1 L KS-22 (VE)DZZ (cr-4) ® TPIO 5], 0 8 e ®100 ©oz § ” = e 0.022(4 1
H [ S — ...: Ks21 (omD?z' (c7-3) oIPL w21 oolz2 Gt T [B300K VRZ . va Towk: &+
' KS-12 (nnc [€7-2} ©TF'l2 Xiz osf— 3']' -i5>—f vee 8 T ‘a!F'_m___ETI 3
i +i8 ~y l KS1 1-(—8'!'1—){:"“ €r-1) ®TPI3 “n o3 8 com S &y Ol @e.2k
K E———V Z ¢
1 ose < | ! [——Clock 0sC —1* or| 3O, D2 TE2I gL —Hor g o]
[ Lflﬁcgi- > i i AT _aoop var 204y, Y ETR IR INCIT: s Jr2 e . § NP lono 2 wel | o
:0,3*95 . 100+ = 9200 BSK
R LB+ e (PSSCZZ) ! i & o J_ - é g7 Ve v
-
i 8 ol ol e , I
GND R 4 2
~ -—— T g
1 QO st . ~ o : HIE T +4.7Vand -9.7V  |icex
] 5 1 [ [ lat,
I et of Sl - A , !
-15 | ~ SHI 3 ] g ) "
& ' a B 3 2 TP20
ok %E"z'“’ ; 4 Lo I el 8 3F oF ?
4 Ay (ol | TP23 LFO I v o ; .
1:03233~ 100z 2Hz —T o0 O » ~}—- t0 PN1 1/2-LF1 | 18 ~ 7
R : (c4-3)|(wm 4.7 Tr3 © r—5—1 TP24  out ‘
! oox 1o TP22 | 2T e=— 10 PN1 1/2-IN
[ o | £ N ST U SN [ oo
] [ IR, Butfer < w0 TPIA TO—Ee
i Amp Sample —Hold Circuit s ®: Lol
o h reus I x T * L9 1 { (PvR&)
: ] x Wave Shape 1
1 —I—r +4T2WV 3 Converter :
| -97 v orF—s.c:w ooy
!
| x
] 3
—l4v— -
v Speed of LFO g
(Re) LED Driver
TP27 Tr6 f "
8L) © 4.7x exr 777 TP26
ooy 4
2 4 i : o
v | [EXT I I Te36 g !
NOISE 3 i 2+i5 ) 1
(PSW2i) (ca-4) e TROE
2l I : Sef (c:gﬂmm to JK-RO
3 " E < gTPss 1 {Key-ON Data}
+22 1d8m ° Dl 1C4-8,6) o " ]
! M7 1 S !
| EXT. Trigger Circuit A ) 072 s |
[l ©TP34 |
it -1s ] EK P33
]
(o6 EXS(CI-B’I TP29 : |‘°3'2'3’ !
| O—mp P28 g1p 1 1 Notes) :
BELCi-12) OO to PN1 1/2-TR2 | Ic1 1 yM24800 | Fh3  :2smiois 1
1 (EXT. TRIGGER) Ic2  : TC4069UBP Tr2,5~8 : 25CI815
l 1 i
| e e - - = €3 : TA7505M ‘ FET : 256K30A 1
ca 1600153 ! zo S 151718 1
. i ' . Ic7  :1G00I50 Diodes  : ISI555 i
: 1C8~13 : NIM4558 | :
]

Page6 PN1%: — } BESE

KEC-90205-89 &




CS-5 (S/# 1001~

PN125 32— M EREK
LIz

C1
Of1 ]| EI

2
O] 3] EXS
Cc2
Ol 1] ETR
Ol 2] av

3 2V
Of 4 1V

-
N L e

P

e mer——

1 "
2 12
3 21
4 22
5 31
6 32
1 [
2 8
3 A#
4 A
5 G#
6, G
7 ¢t
1
12 | ouT
] E
1] P81
2 LFQ
L 3 KVO
4] +185
5 E |
: 6 [3
7 —=15

1. 7V > b+ B
LC83611 2/2
2. IC
IC1
IC2
IC3
Ic4
1C7
IC8 ~13
3.+r302%
Tr1, 3
Tr2,5~8
4, 514 A4—F
D1 ~4
. VIt —51Fr—F
ZD

KEP-LC83611-88

6.KY294
PVR1~20 - :16¢300
VR1 ~11 1 V10K 8-4-2
YM24800 T1T.231FSW(/ o a—F4112)
TC4069UBP PSW21 : 2[ERs 28 R
TA7505M PSW22. 24 : 2ERe3tES
1G00153 8. O—=%y=SW(sa—Fr>2)
1G00150 : PSW23 : 2E R 6 R
NJM4558 9. FET
: : FET1 ~3 : 2SK30A
2SA1015 <10, 34
25C1815 = FGL: /I D% muE
- o | EmED T A—
1S1555 o
181715

TRO

EK

EK

oo [nof-

KV

PN1%4: —} #%#E  Page7

)




CS-5 (S/# 1001~ )

from PN1 2/2-KV2
{Key Voit} s
ls

PN1%i— F HEEX

Paq ]
SO05 4
(cn)-s)

r-———— s K-\/3-9 r ——-———-————————————————————————————————————1
[PNIl% ~
©TP3?
- TP38
from PN 2/2-0UT —NeY _ g 5 33 : HPF .
581 ~ = BiM
VRS L VCF BPF R > ] VCA Buffer
R .S A 1 o L y Pr e s
33K 50 3 f Y
= % 220K =" 47M T - (PSW24) 3 T s
3 2 =] & « 3 H 8% |l T, TP4E sk s 1), ®
0 1500P S -] *w VCA *
vRe | & ol o2k | VS oel2 ! BoI5!! ek ¥
“J_ s vee @ veel—<c-is E3 x ) | = =5
1 x| xl x § :I:oo S ez 18 NP wls | FER RG] vl "
BFNF S "I zook | w I isoegp l/éo e 1 s yrg 7 7 &
x xl ~E g Q 9 NP o—— fy By
x §I « L g § § x ‘
- Qo x
AA A" S Sh g 83 i
1 0 A x
] g
from PN1 2/2LFO —-PrgelIt L@ -— aox__
1 [ 83T
] z: - 2} +i0V Regulator
l 1 : % 0 | +15 +15
1 k7 w1 Le oo
d ? e ols x 8
: 2 +10 . 3 E 5 b .
{ [CUT-OFF} [RESO- LFO EG EG INITIAL LFO Q"°
§ LFREQ. NANCE MOD, DEPTH 2 DEPTH LEVEL MOD, ep? xl-
1  (PVRIOI TPVRITY (PVRI2) (PVRI3) o8 (PVRI6) (PVRIS) {PVRI4) b -
: - =18 @TPS5I
1 Note)
1 Ri,R2 -1ov
I Ronk Rl R2
I A 22K 470
l ] 200K 430
< ek | 390 P .
1 <
I
1
1
1
Envelpe Generator
+is
y Tri2 , Buffer
*15 y
x| o I .
) s 8 ax ATTACK f _} DECAY
TIME 3] e I
T (PVRI8) — .
" « (PVRIT) | .
i 8 5 —d
o7 29. . Tell 47K
AyR1 P49 05 100K Tri0 RELEASE
from JK-RI VTG io-) ¢ ;Qr % IME
(PVR20) DIl a7k
!TRZ TP50 D6 : ’ >t . I
from PN1 2/2-ETR > aridicio-ar —© 1€~ Eg\sl'le'tl\_m 5
hiAd { (PVRI9) ”
”
Notes)
+18 ics + 1600156
icé : 1GOOIS!
©TP46 IC14,15 :NJM4558
-5
Tr4,9~11,13 : 25C18I5
—i5 § T2, 14 : 2SA1015
’ FET4 : 25K30A
i TP48 Diodes 1 151555
RE BL :
-

PILOT-LED-A PILOT-LED-K

(RE}

Page8 PN1Y:— | B#E

KEC-9Q205-89 Vi




PN 123 — h EBREX

CS-5 (S/# 1001~

KV3

LF1

-] [

108 ]

+15

w

N

=15

KEP-LC83611-88

: 7 !

7)o+ EIR
LC83611 1/2
IC

IC5

IC6

IC14, 15
SRS
Tr4,9, ~11, 13
Tr12, 14
A4+ —F
D5 ~11

R adn
PVR1 ~20
VR1~11
A5 4 FSW
PSW21
PSW22, 24

RELEASE

: 1G00156
:1G00151 9.
: NJM4558

: 25C1815 10.
: 2SA1015

: 1S1555

:16 4 300
: V10K 8-4-2

| oEBR2iE
. pEIE 3 S

Oo—#%1 —SW

PSW23

FET

FET4

Ei:2 7
®F
fRED

! 2EER6IR AN

: 2SK30A

IBERBR
H Kb

IC5 (IGO0156) 0 5 > 2 BIEHR

57| RI R2
A | 22K 470
B 2.0K 430
C 1.8K 390

TIME:

c10

Ol 1 SE1
Ol 2 SE2
O3 SO
Ol4a ] Tr2
Ol 5 Tri

PN1}4: — b %M Page 9

)




SMK.(3P, 6P)

POWER
SWITCH
Fuse o\c ooV
0,5A {YE)
N T
120 +0,33
2
L COV'
{(GY)
E)
1.1IC
IC16 : TA7179P
2 3P RY
Tr1b : 25A743A(C)
.Tr16 1 25C1212A(C)
3. 91— F
D12 : 10DC-1
D13 : 10DC-1R
4, &R
®ED T B
ED s A CRMAE) 1W
HEN - h—HER
5, Ry L
VR12,13: V10K
6. WK
. BA80349
7. a%0%

CS-5 (S/# 1001~ )

REG: — MEN - 3 — b iR

: REG %15 Regulator 5
LN F"r,“z " Tri5 2P 0.33
1 0.5A D" X i
12 5l
l > NE 5 4 0‘®-- l
| O e 3‘_: +VouT +SENSE | . ‘_,o‘g L 3:5 1
! °T § vee . 10/25 5 :’g>x °Te !
! B § : +conpen Pl q;;ss éi GnlBL
!\GND Heno Icle © G:' {BL}
© \ &
10/25 1
I § 4 —conPENY2 1 SG?
n o=
= 0 VEE L35 w
= 3= Sf sac 2 TIALP S|
° 1 2] ~= ~VouT ~SENSE = l
! )12 T 10 n 3 1
© ’I‘m Fol‘l{cw D'E‘ © -15 |: {YE)
| Trie
I Notes) |
1 ICI6 : TA7I79P i
| Tri5 : 25A743A 1
i Tr 16 : 2SCI2I2A |
| DI2 :10DC-1 |
1 DI3 :10DC— IR l|
.

|
[—o—“H .‘B“’Pm 1/2-+15
+ISQBRY o\ 2/2-4186

PN1 1/2—15
PN1 2/2-—15

KEC-90205-89 &

Page 10 REG ¥ — | BRI « & — } 3E4EY

KEP-LC83621-88




PN1 2/2.C pelezn
) _Bic22)

PN1 2/2-B-~-—1(3

Key Switch ¥ — FEIEX
PN1 2/2 A 8 ~AMC2:3)

# # # ] # Cls ] o# # [ # #l | = s |
CS# ‘D3 F3 | |G3 | |A3 C4 D4 F4# G4 | |[A4 C5 | |D5 F5| |G6| |AB
Cc3 | D3 53 F3|G3|A3|B3|C4|D4|E4|Fa|[G4]A4|B4|Cc5|DS5S|{E5|F5|G5|A5{B5| C6
GG} ~
PN1 2/2-A ghlc24)

# WH) ~ o % (cp.5)
PN1 2/2:G iz
16Y) ~ g (ca.6)
PN1 2/2-G »,

PN1 2/2-C’ = socen | l ‘
Lz rX X% %X x}n
199999, A

12 {C1-5)

PN1 2/2-12

(BR) - (RE)
KEC-90206-86

PN2 (Panel2)s — } (&R

r—---—---,

IPN2

from PN1 2/2-4Vv

3 [PITCH
2| | BEND
(GG): (PVR2I)

from PN1 2/2-2v

from PN1 2/2-1V:
(wHl

L---_-

LFO SPEED

PN1 2/2-RE é@K PN1 2/2-BL

(LED)

PILOT LAMP

PN1 1/2-RE——A K PN11/2-BL

(LED)




CS-5 (S/# 1001~ )

REAR PANEL S — FEHE - & — b &R

to PN1 2/2-EXS from PN1 2/2-TRO— 10 PN1 /2 trom PN12/2-KVO—, to PN1 2/2— from PN1 1/2 SO
_ : -TR1 ‘ -KVI
=~ REG-E z REG-E
XE XS RE c RI VE " ovo vI OE 0s
. J ,
% 0
—l ‘ 1 c—— —3 —
(4 {42 (43) i {J4) (J5) (Js)
‘ ‘ uT N
EXTERNAL out IN 0 !

i ouT-
IN ~ [CONTROL VOLT] PUT

KEC-90205-89 &

1 avnvhy [T

Key Switch &~ | BIR}E - PN25 — } @i | REAR PANEL & — } @#{¥ - & — b %45E Page 11




e ~NA—-7 XL —4—

CS—STﬁ%énfwél>&ﬁ—7?;%v~7—uFUﬁ—?ET:VFn—»éﬂé:V%V#—
DFTEMERFME, 2D 3> FoH—LER(KY 2T LN L BIRELEZAAL TN —7 iz <

D7l TwET,

Envelpe Generator

FIvo94bni—7

iy

%
x P =4 rra
o o 8 8F B raFTACK] | ] OeY 'I
L3 ©=—+— (TIME__ |12 N '3
. VR | < = IPVRIB) |
H H g L FAL1I18D LY
T _erfos S 7
L) Lal r_
TP43 05 RELEASE
o€ s yeol | 4 TIME i1
@ . X (PVR20) :1
TPSO D6 L
47K -

1. 79902944 .
1) Key 2 T vy, A&SIZ(+5V), Trl0iZ ONREETB

HU3(+0.6V), Tr 1LIZOFF TCAIZ(+15V), Tr 12120FF,

Hsizov,
2)
i2OFF , BAUZ(+1.2V)»5Mb ) Tr 115°0N,, CAIE +14.4VE
TEEHT N Tr 120N, HENEEIZ 15V - Tr 12-1.8K —
AT.VR=3.34 /16 V= EDNL—7 THEEIFBEEI N D,

BB 2> oL — 5 —(IC14-1) A D A H(+15 V)2 5L(-15
V)icR&L, DILCk Y A v b A 7E3NE&%2 3 ta—LTE
Gl %d, 23y b FYAICI5S-1)OMAFIZH(F15V) ik
TEAI34TK 10K DS ELTHEEEIOVICE 5,
HANERAT0VISET 2 LICIS-1 THEE S A AFEH (+15
V)= L(-15V)Ic R, BAIFH(+1.2V)>L(—-15) &%,
Trll#*OFF, #->CTrl2b0FF 4 D KBIE 2 by 7T 5,

3)

Key ONS N2 L AICiZ b 7—BE(—-7 V)HEIMENTrI0

KEY ON OFF
Y #—— +5V
@%by H—
: -7V
1 ]
i ‘
------------- — +1.2v
r~
—J::- ------------- —  +0.6V
BF v I LER !
BEYH— R
Vo —15v
| AT = :
- — 15V
©79v o541 L%ER |
B yFrdin !
z t
————————————— 1~ ~+14.4V
P i
- ! —  +15V
®aviv—9— '
(Ict4-1) A i
|
— i ~15v
, 1 i
: ! —— +14V
[}
®>;svrr0ﬁ:1——- ———————————— —== 410V
(IC15-1) % RE :
]
‘ —10v
1 ' 1
: ' 1
: e 15V
7y 94 LER '
WEFYH— :
]
1 - 15V




CS-5 (S/# 1001~ )

i
1

2. FAL 454 L, YRF =L OF 141540 T T
1) 223y b bYA—(CI5-DOMAF OREITrIda# OF Fird, HEBHY#- s
ONIZLGHEZL(—15V)=H(+15V)I2T 3, L(~15V)TH o . —15v

o b A THKIEIZ B - 72 FET 4 0% — | (24.7TM(D — G BHEH) § 3 .
___________ K

1
1

BT/ TZXTON L.3. 3/.5/16—>DT VR—1. 8K—>FET4—>SL ®EG"W‘E
|

VR—EDL—7 THE % BT 5,
ov

E-2

2) DEOKEIZHAH SL. VR TRESNLEEMICL > 2BATKT L, Key ONSATWBME, Haz
YRT 4= VHERT B,

3. YY—=X%q4 , ,

1) Key #OFF 115 &, &IC, Tri3Key ONBIOKIICRY) . HEZOVICL LI & T3, & 2557, H&
i SL.VR THESNILUTH Y, 3.3u/16VHa> T HIHBLEMT 3R TH 5,

2) Key OFF ORETAAR 5 VIc% > T 54 5Tr 13I3ON KIEICH 1 | 3. 3u/16V—> RT.VR —1.8K—
Tr 3>ENN—7THE* BT 5,

| DT.VRECIZE D

/ HRH—7
%=+10V— AT.VRECI& 3
ERH—-7 ¢ ‘
l o SLE M
. 1
f
! RT.VRECIz& 3
! HRH—T
1 -
{ (0]
|
ov
AT oT RT
Key-ON‘ i ’ Key-OFF

Pagel2 zo~o—7y AL —5—




CS-5 (S/# 1001~ )

BB AR A

CBREE

a) PITCH BEND VR(PVR21) /&)y 7fi&izL JK¥— |} OVEHT & PN124: — + +15(TP36)
WFIZ 5V TH+1520.01VIc % B & 5 IZREGY — F OVRIZE T 5.
b) FEU &5z, VEST & —15(TP34) Tz 55T, —15+0.01Vic% 28 REGAHVRI3 % HEET 5.,

. PITCH BEND AEERLMH

© 2V(TP31) T\ T.240.001 V2 % 2 #1 VRIITHET 5,
@ 4V(TP32) T2 5T 4£05V RIV(TP30) T2 5 C1£0 VT hH BB RIERT 5,

. F-TFHAFr-BEFER

OTP2lIZBVTA.5£1VTHBEI &,
OTP22I2 5T —9.2£1VTHhB I &,

. ®—FHAF—Aoavs

TPI5IZ 5T, THDEFHEESL LAY,

- - +4.5£1V

L N ~9.2+£1V  §=10.5+1kHz
41

. F-R P RERBRUELT AL

Ky A2 FVRE SHIC L TCsKey 2 3 L 72K, KVO(TP17)iﬁ'1'ﬁ:‘Lioln’C 250 £ ImVic % 5HEPN1Z L —
NHVR1 % RIET 5,

X, CeKeyZH4H L 7z 8%, KVO(TP17) HFIZBWT, 2£0.001VTH BELFERLT 5,

. LFO #iRE %

a) LFO(TP23)iTics T, PSW22(V/N/Sf) krulz L72Fs, X6 — 102785 N 5%, X, LFO
SPEED(PVR2)# Fic L 728, 100+2Hz X % 282 VR 9 % 1T 5,

b) WIZPSW22% N2 L 7285, 100 £2Hz0 8Bk » 7% 5L 5B X, LFO SPEED#SIZL72#%.0.3+05Hz
<k BB,
I, KRG — 2 ThHh AELIEET 5,

ov /\ /\ ;.2l0-3Vpp oV | 3.5 iTO.4Vpp
A/ N\ NN

Ee—1 ®6 -2

[ RN Page 13




CS-5 (S/# 1001~ )

7. VCO =&
a) TP19iZHT, 0+£0.1VIc% 28 TUNE(PVR3) 8% 7 2,
b) LFO MOD(PVR4)% 0fll, FEETYI )&z (PSW23) %2, X VR4 sz 72 kETCeKey® ON
L7z, TP20i2 4T, 8429+ 2Hzic 4 28 VR 3 THRET 5, kIZCsKeyx ONL 72B(3, 1053.6 £1
Hzi2 % VR 2 THRMT 5, BECeKeyZ ONL BBMEAIC 4 28U VR THET S, LT, i
DL TP20 Mg A LEEDIRKIERIZ 4 2 F,
¢) 2512CcKey ONDIKEET, FEETWI ) {2 (PSW23) 2 Ul 728%, TRN L I LETH 5%,

74 —F | BE%(Hz) | 2> b(¢] | FEEl)
2 8429 Cs+l2 +16
4 4215 Cr+2 +16
8 2107 Ce+12 +16
16 1053.6 Cs+12 +16
32 526.8 CaH12 +16
64 263.4 Cs+H12 +32

d) EEHF#FEN%, FEET(PSW23) #8'. LFO SPEED(PVR2)% S | PSW22(v/N/ 3% v |
LFO MOD(PVR4)% 10 it F L. CeKey%#ON#%& L 728%. (Ce+12)+200+100-t> 5 (Ce+12)
—200£100¢ > FOFEFETENLT 2HE, X, LT 52— FIZLFO SPEED(PVR2) TZbH 2%,

e) LFO MOD(PVR4)% 0 2L CTTUNE(PVR3) %"+ iz 180z @I L 728 +200£50> b, X— {1
ANIRRZE L 228 =200 > F 2500 FTHBE,

8 . NOISE R4&MER U'S/HE R ,
a) EXT/NOISE4J#:(PSW21) # NOISEfliz L 728, TP26i2 4\ C+2+1dBm& % 2 #£12 VR10% /%% ¥
%, (K8 —1)
b) LFO(TP23) T2  TPSW22(~/N/3%) # ™S4 iz L 266, DCWTT > FaLBRECERL, #
NZE—FIILFO SPEED(PVR2)TZE(LT2%E, (M8 —2)

+14V —
+2+1d8
E_
E8—1
—14v —
LFONX E— F
8-2

Page 14 [OM M AR LK




CS-5 (S/# 1001~ )

9. EHTHRERR UMIXINGE %

a) FEETY#(PSW23)%8'  TUNE(PVR3)#%"s®%, LFO MOD(PVR4 )10, EXT/NOISEY#(PSW
21) #NOISE, PSW22(~ /N/%) %"~ . PWM(PVR6)% 0 i+ } L TEXT/NOISE VR(PVR
7)% 0. "N, VR(PVR8), "ML,VR(PVR9)#% 01z L 728, Out(TP24)#iTc —18+3dBmo /4 X
KRR onssE, (M8—1)

b) EU &Ji2L TEXT/NOISE VR(PVR7)%#0. MiyVR(PVRO)#% 0icL 720, @9 — 10 kriE
51 5%E, X, EXT/NOISE VR(PVR7). "NJVR(PVR8)% 0icL. "TLuVR(PVR9) % 10 iz
R, M9 —20EEFrBELNEE

c) kiEn+Ey MIZTPWM(PVR6)% 10, LFO SPEED(PVR2)% S =L 7280UT(TP24)#Fiz[X 9
—20¥EFH» LR 9 — 3NER T CHEENIZELT 2E,

"\ I 320:£80mVpp m 360+ 100mV

9 —1 ®9 -2
BN
360+ 100mV
.
A B F o —5 4 =D X 100=90%
| Fa=-F4=4Tg =90%
X9 -3

10. EXT 7> 7H%E
EXT/NOISE4I#&(PSW21) # EXT (L. EXS#F(TP29) #T1c —31 £ 1dBmDIER M 1kHz ZENAN L 72 85,
TP2612 —10£3dBm? E5%K1kHz A 1R H 1L B E,

1. EXT F U H~-[E%
EXS34i-(TP29)iz —31£dBm, 1kHz»IESZi&#E1ML . TRIGGER LEVEL(PVR1)#%"0.%* 5 “10.{i %
THEL TIT < EETR(TP2) M FOEED. TRN & 51283+ 2%,

VREI#54LE ©0" 450 900 1207 18¢° 240° 3000 240° 180° 120° 90° 45° ¢°

1
! i

Icisms5 >

+15£1V
ETRH 1 (TP28)

e R R

EIR RPN Page 15




CS-5 (S/H 1001~ )

12. VCF E%
a) TP39A5+0.1Viz% 5 &.512CUT OFF FREQ.(PVRI0) % H7.
TP40%4,5+0.1Vi2% 3 & 512 RESONANCE(PVRI1) 2 E L & 3, :
b) MIXER7ww 7 HEXT/NOISE(PVR7). "N, (PVR8)%# 0icL ¢, (PVR9)#%#10ic¥ 5%, LFO
MOD(PVR12). EG DEPTH(PVRI13)% 0. FEET(PSW23) #8'. HPF/BPF4] ") #&(PSW24) #LP
Fizt v } LCsKey ONL 2BTP4LIc R LN 2 HEHATROML #2 L Hi2, VRS TE—7Ic@EL
VR6 T1.3VIcH%+ 5, ‘

c) b)?DiKkEEH 5 CUT OFF FREQ(PVRI0)#HizL T. RESONANCE(PVRI11) % H#A & LIZ[EIL 725F
TPAIDER A THEN & ) 12T 2B 2T 5,

13. VCA E%&

a) MIXER7w . 7a M %10, FEET%2'. RESONANCE(PVRI1) % H, HPF/BPF/LPF{}#:(PSW
24)#LPFIc L. CsKey#ONL 28 TP4LIcH b B HFAMAXIC% 5 £ 9 12CUT OFF FRQ(PVR
10) # A% ¥ 5,
KIZATTACK(PVR17), DECAY(PVRI8) R *'RELEASE(PVR20) #S, SUSTAIN(PVRI19) #10.
LFO MOD(PVR14), INITIAL LEVEL(PVR15)% 0. EG DEPTH(PVRI16)%#10iz L TCsKey #
ONL 728, SO(TPM)IZ1.7VOEA»RLNB & Jic, VRS 2§72,

b) a)ENkHEH LEG DEPTH (PVR16)# 0, LFO MOD (PVR14) INITIAL LEVEL (PVR15) %
10, MIXER 7= v 7 (L. N . EXT/NOISE)# 0icL, LFO SPEED (PVR 2)# FicL 72#.S0O
(TP45)mFICEbN BB BN L S L HICVR 7 THET 5,

Page 16 [EERIEI WK




CS-5 (S/# 1001~ )

14. ENVELOPE GENERATOR @&
a) ATTACK(PVRI17), DECAY(PVRI18 . RELEASE(PVR20)% S. SUSTAIN(PVRI19)#% 0izL <.
Key ONL 728 TP42iI2[M14— 1 DB BLNEE
b) RIZSUSTAIN(PVR19)#%#10, RELEASE (PVR20)%# LicLC. Key ON—OFF L 728, Kl4—2
BRHrBLNLE,

KEY ON ON OFF
1
t
t
:/\ —\

14— 1 14— 2

15. LED S{TEIR
a) LFO SPEED(PVR2)%S#» & Fiz%2 728, LFO7 2 7 LEDA#LFORIREE O E i 12 B 1
Lagyvaze,

b) PILOT LAMPHLEDIZPOWER SW ON#&4TL >l 2%,

IS MWLM Page 17



CS-5 (S/# 1001 ~ )

PARTSLIST 51#

Page 18 WX



ShEER

CS-5 (S/# 1001~ )

o Part No. Description (3 & 4) Remarks | Cmmon | engg | asgs|
1 [30{10{00iAAI04i3720| 32Ty ¥ a| s
2 [30{10{00:AAi80:5820] X ~ — # — g | 10
v, 3 [30i{10;00! AAi80;86 60 /< * n 2,250 | 3,000
" .4 |30;10i00{AA!80;87:00| & 1 900 | 1,200
- 5 [30{10{00{AAIB0i87:10| [ & & & (%) 0 | a0
-~ g [30:10i00{AA[80:87:20 n (5 30 | a0
. 7 |30i110{00iAAIB0i87i30] I R&L(X)" 4 | so
8 130/10i00iAA{80;87:40 " (#) 38 | so
9 [30i{10:00{AAi80:i87:50| il % & & (&H) 90 | 120
10 [30{10i00i AAI80;8760 n (%) 60 | 80
11 |30{10i00:AAI80i87:80| BB R I} (&) 75 | 100
12 [30{10{00:AA}80;93i70 n (%) 75 | 100
13 [30i10i00iCBi01i18i30| 7 v ¥ a 15 | 20
14 |30{10;00{CB 03122i10| i C,F 45 | 60
30{10{00/CB 10312220 n D a5 | 60
30!10/00: CB 10322:30 " B E 45 | 60
30i10/00: CB i03:22:40 " G 45 | 60
30{10/00;CB 103122!50 " A 45 | 60
30:10/00!CB i03{22/60 u c’ 4 | &0
15 |30i10{00iCB 03{22i70| 2 @ 23 | a0
16 |40{10{00:CBi07/27(50] I—FX by 8= 2 | 30
17 |30i5400icBi80i{12i70f I & M 15 | 20
18 [30{54/00iCBi80{52!30| v 4 H g | 10
19 [30{10{00iCB :81:01}30 " 4 | 60
20 |4010i00iCB 8111270 7 v + =+ 8 | 10
21 |30i10:00iCB 81{12:80| v 4 H a5 | 60
22 30{10{00iCB8127i50| # F & (% ) 75 | 100
© 23 [30{10!00{CB 81:27:60 P (%) 150 | 200
24 [30:10{00CB i81:28i30| 2 < — # — 8 | 10
25 |30{10/00/CB i81i28i90| 1 # ( % ) 225 | 300
.26 [30:10:00:CB i81:29:00 " (&5 ) 225 | 300
27 |40i10{00{EA02/60140] + ~ 4 # o M2.6 x 4 zmca:y a | s
28 |40/10{00!EA {03:00i50 n M3x 5 ZMe2-Y a | s
29 40510;00§EA53 I 0:50 " M3x 5 ZMC2-B¢ a 5
30 40!10i00;EAi34i01:00 y M4 x 10 ZMc2-8¢ 4 5
31 |40/10;00iEB 0401120 # 3 v #* M4 x 12 Zme2-Y a | s
32 |40!10!00/EC 33100550 F 5 X /b M3x 6 ZMC2-8¢ 4 5
33 |40i10/00/ED!33/00!60| /¢4 > Fzk M3x 5 ZMC2-B¢ a | s
34 140{10{00/ED i33:00i60 " M3x 6 ZMC2-B¢ 4 5
35 |40/10/00{EG 35{03/00] %% F </ 4 M5 x 30 ZMC2-81 s | 10
36 40i10{00 Ei 0400 80| 4 vFysEvs4s M4 x 8 Zmcz-y a | s
37 140:10:00 Ei ‘B3 01 00 ’ " M3 x 10 ZMC2-B¢ 4 5
38 [40i10i00{EQ 02/00180| #55vE>y4u M2x 8 ZMe2-Y a | s
39 140{10:00iEV 1010040 *x A + v 't 44 ZMe2-Y 4 5
40 0i10/00iEV 20j00i40| "+ &= % 44 ZMC2-Y 4 | s
41 40i10:00{EV 20:30{30 " 34 ZMC2-B2 4 5
42 MA0{10i/00:EV30/00140| /< * [E & 4¢ zme2-y 4 | s
43 W40110/00/EV 41100130 ® # & =% 34 ZMe2-Y 4| s
44 $0!10.00{EV 430040 n’ 4 ZMe2-Y a | s
45 [0i10!00!EV 4310070 " 94 ZMc2-Y 4 5
46 HKO!0.00EZ 98 06 D0| hRksif v Ptk M4 x 18 ZMC2-8¢ a 5
47 KBGO0 00IEZ 98 0610 " M4 x 10 ZMC2-B¢ 4 5
48 KO!000IFZ DO DI 0| RX/A—2% 35— 500V,0.33uF 9 |[120

% New parts

sH3EEEE  Page 19




CS-5 (S/# 1001~ )

Ref.

No. Part No. Description (2 & %) Remarks Commar | &M | /7l
#|'/49 |40110i00{GAI81i39i10] B E + T » X 1.200| 1,600
*| 50 |40{10i00{HQi42/01i00| X354 F#ya—& Z10KQ 120| 160
#| 51 [40{10/00 iF 00i13{10] L E D TLR-102KB 60| 80
*|,62 |40i10:00iKA{10i09:30| /¥7 — XA v F SJ1923 180{ 240

53 |40{10i00{KBi00i03i10} & a — X 250V, 0.5A 15 20

54 (40!10/00{LAI00i07i60] # J —~ i F % CV-2P 30| 40

55 [40{10{00iLB 2010490 Ea—X:Hu 4 — SN2052 13| 150

56 [40:10:00iLB20:08i60| =~ + v 2 135 | 180

57 |40i10i00!MZ:80i05{50, & i a — F 120 | 160

58 [30{12/00iNAi80{28i20 E J > — 900 | 1,200

59 [30i10{00iNAi80:143i90| M K & — 900 { 1,200

60 (30{12i00iNAi80i44i20f P N 1 & — | 12— HARRBTT) 18,000{ 24,000

61 [30112/00iNA{80{44i30| R E G & — } 2,250 | 3,000
%|- 62 [30i10/00iNB0551/50] XA vF Assy 13 Key 270 | 360
%| '~ 130{10i00!NB05i51.60 " 12 Key 270 | 360

i i ¥ i

3 New parts

Page 20 18RS




b3

v— MRV — MRS

CS-5 (S/# 1001 ~ )

';%f.- Part No. Description (& & #) Remarks oodar | M ||
i ) |30i12{00iNA!80: 44200 PN1 2 — ¢ #83610 18,000| 24,000
30i{10i00i AAI04i40700 R 9 ko & A 23| 30
S/ |30{10i00{ AA;80i87.70] R4 v FEmit&R| 3| 40
40:10:00: EAI02:60:40] + ~ /) & M2.6x 4 ZmMc2-Y 4 5
', |40!10i00iFFi04i31:20| X¥m-aavFv4 1200 PF/50V Brig R 45 60
40:10{00{ FM 09 72 20| BP#ipnassu4 16V, 22uF 75| 100
40:10:00iFM: 11;61:00], " 50V, 1uF 8| s0
40110:00: FP 33163130| & vonar54 16V, 3.3uF 30| 40
40110 00, FP 34162120 n 25V, 2.2uF | 50
40:10{00i FAI11i52{20| <= 4 3 —a ~ 50V ,0.22 uF 60| 80
40i10{00{HS 3104140 # 4y 2 — & B-50K$2 9 | 120
.~ |40{10!00{HS 31 05150 " A-10KQ 75| 100
40110/00:HS 31 05:70 " B-10KQ % | 120
40i10/00{HS 31 10600 " A-2MQ 90| 120
40i10/00{HT 19/00i40| #BEEAY 2—4 B-5KQ 23] a0
40110{00{HT 119{00:50 n B-10KR2 23| 30
4010!00:HT 119i00:80 " B-100KQ 23| a0
40:10/00{HT {19130!90 u B-200K &2 23| 30
40i10/00/HT {19:01:00 " B-500K 2 23| 30
40{10/00{HT (19/01{10 u B-1MQ 2| 320
'/ 140{10i00HT{19:01i20 " B-1002 23| 30
7 140!10/00{HT 19101140 " 8-2000 3] 30
40{10/00;HU{5748:20| & & & WK i 820 15 20
40{10{00{HU!57!51i00 u 10082 5] 20
4010i00:HU 15753190 " 3900 5] 20
40 110:001HU {57 5560 n 560%2 15| 20
40 110 /00{HU 576100 n 1K 5| 20
40110 00{HU !57!6160 " 1.6KQ 15| 20
40!10100{HU 576200 " 2KQ 15| 20
*140110100HU 57162170 " 2.7KQ 15| 20
40110100{HU {57:63:00 n 3KQ 15| 20
40 110 00iHU i57{68:20 " 8.2KQ 15| 20
4011000/ HUi57:71i00 n 10KQ 15| 20
4010i00!HU 57{71i20 " 12K 15| 20
10 10100{HU {57710 " 18K 18] 20
40 {10 /00{HU i57{72100 n 20K 15| 20
40 110100 iHU 57172120 " 22K 5| 20
40{10:00{HU57}73i00 " 30KQ 5| 20
40:10:00!HU 577680 n 68K 15| 20
40i10i00iHU!57{81i60 " 160KQ 15| 20
40i10;00 iA{10{15:20] b 5 > & X ¥ 2SA1015 v ®
40{10,00 iC 18115:20 n 25C1815 30| 40
40:10; od iE joojo0i10| F E T 2SK30A 150 | 200
40i10:00 iF 00/0040| ¥ 4 * — F IS1555 23| 30
40:10; 0d iF 00:03i00] " 1S1715P 68 | 90
40 10§ 00 iG 00113190 | o] NJM4558 225 | 300
4010; 00 iG 00115 00 " 1G00150 675 | 900
40:10: 00 iG 00115:10 " IG00151 300 | 400
40:10; 00 iG 00 {15 30 " 1G00153 750 | 1000
40: 10! 0G iG 001560 " 1G00156 750 | 1000
401000 iG 00117 20 " TC4069P 225 | 300
40:10;{ 00 iG D2 156 00 i TA7505 675 | 900
40110100} YM: 24!8000 " YM24800 3,000 | 4,000

% New parts

L — b RO —F RS Page2l



CS-5 (S/# 1001 ~ )

Page 22 ¥ — bk RUe— b BB

RNeJ'. Part No. Description (8 & #) Remarks C‘;i.‘;’é‘;" M | R4
40i10{00{KA[40{05!90] X34 F XA v ¥F 2B 3EA 135 | 180
40:10:00:KA!40:06/00 " 2[@)BE 28 A 75 | 100
40!10i00iKA{50{10i80] R—%Y=X{ v ¥ 2EEE 6HEA 225 | 300
40{10:00{ LB 30109i60| NHI#s7—(x-2821) 3p 30| 40
40:10:00{ LB 140 {0630 " 4p 45 | 60
40:10i00i LB 15010370 S 5P 5 | 60
40i10!00! LB 1602990 " 6P 60 | 80
40:10:00: LB 160 i30:00 " 7P 60 80

v [30{12{00iNAi80I44i30| R E G & — F #83621 2,250 | 3,000 |-
30/10i00{BA80134190| %  # 1§ 60 | 80
40{10{00:HLi31{23i30] B & #& # 033 1P 12 15
40110i00iHT{19/100{70| *EEAYa—4 B-50KQ 23| 30
40110/00{HT:19:01i30 " B-2KQ 2| 30
40{10{00iHU!67i71i00] 4 /& & B #& # 10K 1% 5| 20
40{10{00{HU5771;50 " 15KQ 1% 5| 20
4011000/ HU{57:71:80 " 18KQ 1% 15| 20
40{10:00 iA 07143190 + 3 » 2 X ¥ 25A743 75 | 100
40{10! 00 iC 112 12i90 " 25C1212 90 | 120
40{10! 00 iG 03i20!10 1 c TA7179 600 | 800
40:10(00 iH{0001140| & 4 + ~ F 10DC-4 75 | 100
40:10{ 0G iH 00 0150 " 10DC-4R 75 | 100
40i10{00ikBi00i02]00] £ 2 - x 125V, 0.5A s | 20
40i10/00{LB 20105 70| Eta-Xfiy—t> 2| 30
40:10i00LB 60113180 2 * 2 ¥ — 6P 8 | s0
4011000} LB i60 |18 :00 " 3p 15 | 20

. [30:10{00{NAiB0i43190 M K ¥ — #83710 900 | 1,200
40{10:00 iF 0000140| % 1 =+ — F IN1665 23 | 30
40:10{00iLB 160 24 160| v 7B~x=2HR b 7P 23 | 30
40:10i00;LB 50129 40 u 6P 23 | 3o
401000BB DOA4B0] = v 5 2 ¢ a | s
40i10/00iLB B0107120| ,\ w = » & 3P e | 10
40110/00: LB 40 0560 n 4P 15 | 20
40/10:00:LB 50 02 40 " 5P 8 | 10
40:10;00iLB 60113190| 23%79-5=i+n s | 10
40:10/00{LB 60114 100| 13#99-n9uvy 6P 15 | 20
40110i00iLB 60117190| 3 * 7 ¥ - 3P 15 | 20
40{10i00{LB BO2440]  » = » ¥ 7P 15 | 20
40:10:00{LB 60 2810 " 6P . 15 | 20

# New part‘s I




3 20.030604—00‘7 | cs-siS/#1oo1~ )

14. Envelope Generator (PN1 1/2 Circuit Board)

a) Set ATTACK (PVR17), DECAY (PVR18), and RELEASE (PVR20) at S, and SUSTAIN (PVR19} at “0".
When a key is depressed, the waveform of Fig. 14-1 should develop at TP42 on the PN1 1/2 Circuit Board.

b) Reset SUSTAIN (PVR19) to “10"” and RELEASE (PVR20) to L. When a key is turned on and off, the wave-
from of Fig. 14-2 should develop at TP42.

KEY ON ON OFF

‘
[
!
|
|
t
1
!

Fig. 14-1 Fig. 14-2

15. LED Driver (PN1 2/2 Circuit Board)

a) When LFO SPEED (PVR2) is reset from S to F, the LED in the LFO section should blink at the LFO fre-
quency.
b) The pilot lamp LED should go on lighting as long as the power switch is on. |

Electrical Checks & Adjustments 17




CS-5 (S/# 1001 ~ )

PARTS LIST Exploded View

18 PARTS LIST Exploded View



Mekchanical 'Parts‘

CS-5 (S/H# 1001~ )

T\le(f: Part No. Description (B & %) Remarks Comman
1 |30i10!00{ AA; 04:37:20| Coil Spring ALXTFY LT
2 130{10{00; AA;80;58 20| Spacer 2R - Y -
] 3 |3010i00{ AA;80:86 60 Panel R J
* 30{10:00{AA;80:86/70] " u u.c
* 30/10/00{ AA{80:9830| " G
] 4 [30:10;00iAA{80i87.00| Bottom Board E m
# 5 |30/10!00iAA!80{87:10; End Block Angle (L) B4 A (x)
® 6 [30:10{00{AA!80;87:20 o (R) n (&)
® 7 |30{1000{AA!80{87:30| End Block Holder (L) MFAREE(E)
%| 8 |30{10{00{AA!80;87:40 p (R) n_ (#)
* 9 |30:10:00!AA{80:87:50{ Side Board Angle (R} iR & 8GR
#| 10 [30/10/00:AA;80:87:60 “ (L) n (£)
* 11 |30/10i00{AA}80;87:80| End Block Angle Holder (R) /ES T (F)
¥| 12 [30{10{00{AA:80:9370 " (L) n (%)
13 |30/1000;CB i0118i30| Bushing 7 v v a
14 |30{10{00iCB |03 22{10| White Key C,F =] i3
30/10{00i CB 103 22120 i D "
30:10:00;CB i0322/30 - B, E "
30i10/00{CB i0322i40 “ G "
30{10/00; CB (03 {22i50 " A "
30:10{00{CB (0312260 " c’ n
15 [30{10/00CB i03:22{70| Black Key 2 2
16 |40i10:00iCB {07 {27!50| Cord Stopper T—FRbysim J
40:10{00{CB 18112:30 “ n uc
40:1000; CB 10328140 " " G
17 |30i54:00{CB80{12i70| Leg N B
18 [30!54;{00i CB {80 52{30| Knob v H
19 |30i10:00{CB 81 01i30] u
20 |40{10!00iCB 81{12{70} Washer 7 v ¥ ¥
217 |30/10{00{CB i81{12i80{ Knob PR N
#¥{ 22 |30/10i00{CB 81{27:50| End Block (Right) B FAR(FH)
%| 23 [30{10{00CB 8127 60 " (Left) ! (%)
% | 24 [30110i00/CB 81i28:30| Spacer xR = -
#| 25 |30:10{00:CB 181{28/90| Side Board (Left) W Oom (E )
¥| 26 (3010;00/CB 81:29:00 ”  (Right} " (& )
27 140{10i00{EA[02{60i40] Pan Head Screw M2.6 x 4 R U
28 |40!10:00:EAi03/00{50 ” M3 x5 n
29 |40110i00{EA 33{00i50 " M3 x5 "
30 |40{10i00{EA 340100 " M4 x 10 "
31 |40{10!00{EB 04 0120| Flat Head Screw M4 x 12 I ok
32 |40i10,00{EC 33/00i50| Truss Head Screw M3 x5 A SN
33 |40!10;00{EDi33!00i50| Binding Screw M3 x5 K P
34 |40:10/00{ED |33:00!60 ” M3 x 6 n
35 |40:10i00:EG ‘35§03§00 Pan Head Screw M5 x 30 R F RPN
36 |40:10:00: Ei 040080 Self Tapping Screw M4 x 8 RAVFIyEVT 3D
37 |40i10{00; Ei 33101100 M3 x 10 . !
38 ]40/1000:EQ (02/00:80| Flat Head Tapping Screw M2x8 HIIvELTRS
39 |40i10.00iEV 10@00540 Hexagonal Nut 4 B F v b
40 40!10{00{EV 120i00/40| Flat Washer 4 OB %
41 _|40!10!00EV 120:30{30 " 3 "
42 |40{10/00iEV {30/00{40| Spring Washer 4 Sox E &
43 ]40110!00/EV 4110030 Toothed Lock Washer 3 w o4 B &
44 140110:00{EV 43:00140 " 4 n
#*Newparts U: US.A. C: Canadian -?:: General
[~

PARTS LIST Mechanical Parts 19




CS-5 (S/# 1001~

)

;R\ﬁf.' Part No. Description (3 & %) Remarks e
45 140i10/00{EV43:00i70| Toothed Lock Washer 9 "
46 |40:10i00:EZ 198:06:40| Binding Screw M4 x 18 FY 2P e e
47 |40:10:00;EZ 980650 ” M4 x 10 "
48 |40:10i00:FZ:00:01:10| Spark Killer 500V, 0.33uf R/X—24%F— Ju
40:10{00! FZ /000950 " " c
* 49 |40!10:00{GA!813910| Power Transformer BRENFF R J
* 40:10{00: GA!81:40:10 " n u,c
#* 40:10!00:GAi81:41:10 " n G
* 50 |40{10:00:HQ:42:01:00| Slide Variabie Resistor Z10kS2 254 FfY)a—4
* 51 |40:10/00 iF :00i13i10| L E D TLR-102KB [ £ D
3 52 |40{10:00iKA{10:09:30| Power Switch N =X v F J
* 40{10{00: KA} 10:09:80 " n u.c
# 40:10:00: KA 10:09:90 " " G
53 |40:10:00 KB:00§03 10} Fuse 250V, 0.5A E a2 - X Ju,C
40:10:00:KB:00;07:10[ " G
54 |40i10i00!LA00i07;60| Terminal CV-2P A —-RRFW
55 |40{10i00; LB 20:04i90| Fuse Holder SN2052 Ea—XFNy— Ju,C
40:10:00; LB i20105:90 " " G
56 |40{10;00; LB 20/08:60| Jack P A4
57 |40{10{00{MZ:80!05/50| AC Cord g HE 1 - F J
40:10:00; MZ: 80: 63:00 " » " uc B
40:10:00: MZ: 80; 63:40 r 4 G
58 [30i12/00iNA{80{28:20| EJ Board E J ¥ — b
59 [30:10i00iNA!8043/90] MK ~ MK > — }
60 |30!12!00!NA!80: 44i20] PN1 -~ PNI1>—F
61 130:12!00:NA:80:44:30| REG REG?¥—F}
#* 62 [30i10{00:NB:05:51:50| Switch Assembly 13 Key XA v F  Assy
# 30:10:00:NB:05:51:60 " 12 Key "
63 |40{10:00{LD{2002;60| Voltage Selector R EY % B G

#Newparts U: US.A. C: Canadian G: General

20 PARTS LIST Mechanical Parts




CS-5 (S/# 1001 ~ )

Circuit Boards and Electrical Parts

*

?\ﬂ' Part No. Description (& & %) Remarks RV
30{12/00{NA{80:44/20| PN1 Board #81610 PN1 ¥ = }
30:10{00{AA!04:40:70; C.B Spacer EYilnea
30:10{00!AA{80:87:70| Switch Holder 24y FRITER
40:10:00{EA:02:60:40| Pan Head Screw M2.6x 4 F R
40:10/00! FF 10413120 Polystyrene Capacitor 1,200PF/50V AFa-pavFry
4010/00i FM{09{7220| BP Eiectrolytic Capacitor 16V, 22uF BP4IANAVFIY
40:10/00{ FM; 11,6100 ” 50V, 1uF "
40:10;00: FP:33:63:30| Tantalum Capacitor 16V, 3.3uF GINIALTFAAY
40!10{00; F P 134 62120 ” 25V, 2.2uF U
40:10{00; FA{11:52i20| Mylar Capacitor BOV,022uF | <14 5 —a >
40;10{00i HS 1310440/ Variable Resistor B-50K2 A Y o2 - 4
40:10/00i HS {31 (0550 " A-10KQ n
40:10i00; HS 131 10570 " B-10KQ n
40110;00: HS :31:06:00 " A-2VMQ n
40110{00{ HT{1900}40 " B-5K$2 REEHY 2 ~4
40!10/00{HT{19{00/60 i B-10KQ n
40i10:00{HT 18:00;80 " B-100K "
40110:00/HT!19!30i00 “ B-200KQ "
40:10{00{HTi19:01;00 " B-500KQ u
40{10i00{HT{1901/10 " B-1MQ "
40:10/00/HT19:01{20 . B-100M "
40:10/00;HT19!01/40 " B-200M "
40{10{00! HU{57:48/20| Metal Film Resistor 820 &R EMER
4011000 HU!57{51,00 " 1008 "
40:10{00: HU{57:53/90 ” 3900 "
4010:00{ HU{ 57} 5560 K 5608 "
40{10;00i HU{6761,00 “ 1K n
40/10/00{ HU!57:61:60 ” 1.6KQ n
40!10:00{HU;57} 62;00 “ 2KQ n
40:10:00;HU}57!62/70 " 2.7KQ "
4011000 HU57! 6300 B 3KQ o
40:10/00;HU;57; 6820 " 8.2KQ n
40!10i00{HU57:71i00 " 10KQ n
40:10;00{HUI57!71:20 " 12KQ "
40110i00iHU{57{71i80 " 18KQ "
40:10{00!HU:57:72/00 " 20KQ "
40:10:00'HU{67!72/20 " 22KQ n )
40110/00{HU!57!73i00 " 30K n
40:10/00!HU!57.76:80 " 68K "
40:10{00{HU;5781i60 ” 160KQ "
40:10:00!iA 10115 20| Transistor : 2SA1015 PS4
40:10/00/iC 18115120/ ' " " 25C1815 "
40:10/00{iE DO0O10| F E T 2SK30A F E T
40110:00! iF 000040/ Diode 151555 ¥ 4 * - F
40:10{00; iF 00 0300 "~ 151715P " !
40110:00iiG 001390 I ¢ NJM4558 ! c
40i10:00:iG 0015001 3 iG00150 n
40110:00{iG po15it0] iG00151 "
40{10:00{iG p0 1530, " s iG00153 n
40i10/00/iG 001560| : iG00156 "
40{10:00:iG 0017 20| B TC4069P n
40:10:00:iG 02i56.00) " TA7505 "
30i10:00!YM; 248000 YM24800 "

#Newparts U: US.A. C: Canadian G : General
PARTS LIST Circuit Boards and Electrical Parts 21




CS-5 (S/# 1001 ~ )

?ﬂ' Part No, Description (8 & #&) Remarks Comrman

40110:00: KA 400590 Slide Switch 234 FRAvF
40110100 KA: 40:06,00 " "
40{10;00{KA{50; 10;80| Rotary Switch B=9Y=R{yF
40:10:00: LB :30:09:60{ Connector {Base Post} 3P NH 3425 (<x=242})
40{10:00! LB 1400630 " 4p u
40:10!00i LB /50 (0370 ” 5P n
40110/00i LLB 160 (2990 " 6P "
40110100} LB /60 13000 ” 7P n

* 30112i00{ NA!80i40:30| REG Board #83621 REG:>— ¢} J

® 30:12/00{NA!80: 5230 " n uc

S 30{12{00{NA{80!52 40 ” " G
30110i00iBA [80/34i90 R

» 40110{00i HL.:31:23{30| Metal Oxide Film Resistor 0.330 1P BMo& & R
40:10:00/HT19!00:70! Variable Resistor B-50K- HEEHEY) 2 —L

E 40{10/00!HT!19{01:30 B-2K$2 n
40{10}00{ HU;5771:00| Metal Film Resistor 10KQ 1% & RE BER
40:10{00; HU!57!71i50 " 15KQ 1% n
40/10i00! HU:57;71i80 o 18KQ 1% "
40:10/00!iA 07 143190 Transistor 2SA743 [ A 4
4011000 iC 11212190 ” 25C1212 "

# 40!10i00; i G {03:20i10| i C TA7179 I c
4011000} i H:00i01{40| Diode 10DC-4 ¥4 % = F

" |40{10/00/iH i00/01i80{ ” 10DC-4R n

4010/00:KB 100{02/00| Fuse 125V,05A | & 2 — X J
40:10:00{KB;00{11i50| Fuse 250V, 0.5A n u,c
40:10;00{ KB i00/07:10| Miniature Fuse 500MAT {ZaFa7ta-X G
40:10:00: LB 20:05:70| Fuse Holder Pin Ea=XhAy—-Ey
40!10!00{LB :6013:80| Connector 6P A * 2 5 -
40;10:00} LB {60 11800 - 3p ”

% 30{1000!NA:80/43:90| MK Board #83712 M K & — b

' 40!10/00; i F 00 /00 40 151555 ¥ 4+ = F
40:10:00! LB 160 124 /60| Connector 7P by FRR~ZHR
40{10i00;LB i60129140| 6P n
40:10/00:BB 00144 130] Contact A
40:10:00iLB 30107 20| Connector Housing 3P Ny ooy Y
40/10i00{LB 40:05'60| 4p "
40:10{00iLB 50 02140 ~ 5P "
4011000 LB 60113 90| Connector Terminal : IRII=F=3FN
40:10:00iLB 60 {14 00| Connector Housing 6P ARZI-nsLy
40:10:00;LB 60 {17 90| Connector 3p 3% H oy -
40110:00:LB 50 124 40| Connector Housing 7P ney ooy
40:10:00/LB 60128110 : 6P "
4011000 FP 35 51 00| Tantalum Capacitor yvonavFoH

‘
H

i
H H
v

i

% Newparts U: US.A. C: Canadian G: General

22 PARTS LIST Circuit Boards and Electrical Parts




2 BA

CS-5 BLOCK DIAGRAM

r--------

fox

(CONTROL VOLT|

[

H

<

&)
———-———-J

r--—--
= o—
<] m

]
I
—0
1
|
|
|
1
v

v )
2 KVl TKv2
: m /2 | CLOOK OSC (€3-5) | (C3-a) =
] ; 1C2(TC4069UBP) —> 1
L l I—I +4,5% |V I
£ +15
. . = JTOC oo %TPB | o ] , =
( ( ( ) =105 IKHz o > : / ; R
C*AA*B !C (F%) (c6-1) ©TPI A7 P N l/ 7%9_ E 2 I; TUNE 1
B (F)ce-2) ~TP2 3 NOIT. . _ 1[ { (PVR3) 1
r-& - G_-.__[J—_-—--—---__--------—-—--I AE ) cco-31 gTP3 " :;g g 37 : < T I- &4 Lo I
(c2-7) (C2-6) (c2-n 1 A (D®) tce-4) ,:-;\TP4 5 136 (psng) ;, ' ;) — | A— \4
I | G¥ D) (c6-5) ~TP5 6 K4 A* 1zs f M_M,l s r-— — A 1
1 1 G (C*)(ce-6) WTPG 4 K3 Al l o —w—t . VOLTAGE 4 I . — - GEr S S S S s o [ ] - - o - —-— '
o) \ s 4_@7 K2 G# 34 I 8'{ \ CONTROLED s L I r [JKV3 -——--——-------—-----—-—----------—--1
| - 1 _ ~C (€C6-7) ~IP7 8 e s |NOTE | o W > P ) i i
I ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ L - -0 - T T l ‘i' it Ki El FG** 32 LADDERT ; 4'! B osc - :2 3 I LFO . = ' m /2 (co-2) '
: - i i ; i f ’
1 . / i i @ _FlLINeT | 32,1 |_1c4dc00i53) —18—= | | |moD. : i — =
! __T ._T 3 _T _"T : 1 Tx O gj0 {WORK — 7 | 0 | | (PWR®) 1 —
| cs| les* Fe les__cal ca® P4 |Ga. _Cs| [cs* _ FsY [Gs _C_sT 1 i =TT~ | P Pl B ! i C‘?”?” BPE |
L e 12(c1-51 21c1-4) 22(c1-3) 3lci-2) 32(c1-1) J 132c7-6) ~TP8 E [ 5% S0 :: I = Y LPF : [ ——————
_Gglz(cv-m :@{xllo 5 ';:'2 ‘g‘“ > ci| [ s fg::% Ty 3 ; = = | VOLTAGE is » wel i P4l up—2|| VOLTAGE : = ST =
o2ler-a S TPII 16 > — 0l -~ 3}, i —s—a TP24 out2 = INco-4) - TP38 CONTROLED | | e ~ ||CONTROLED TP44 s
_ . T‘_c 2 cra Otre |2 2l o >—Ic8 _is—] REGULATORL v ;—2 T ey » 3 ©—|FILTER " » “rio | | AMPLIFIER |[=—w— BUFFER —@;c,osf,{é——» 508 TV EUE l
- S S S S S — ~ 11 c7-n ~TPI3 18 N O ) ; =0 i f, ’ - : "
= o ® KIL o0z o1 k0|2 na?z o =» 1 L IIN = A l IC5 (1600156) » L] - ||_1ce usooisn L& ’pc,o_,sg.:l*ﬁ %os o [
i 19 (PVR8) 7 Te — A I
. ¢ piten] | 1 , il oy T = . B 2T | I (— I A 1 . ‘f 1 e e o e o e o
r—¢s7LBEND] 1 BUTER OCT. LADDER ' | X [\ seozaom SLFL  TR43 !
g1 PVReD pgog gPeL__ s r NETWORK BUFFER . e I i ( ren T >
1 T > Jen +1C9 > R WAVE SHAPE B i I < =
Lo 1 i Tl 3l CONVERTOR |- __._:5_, : m_ i L_]—-Ug“ﬂmmv i v A I
| i 1coLs I ! [ 1 S !
L--———-—-——' 1 P32 e (PVR9) l ' { 2] l
s 4V
L pezar O STANDERD | : : | | :
< OO0 VOLTAGE ' I i LS o
L__.%WTI%S& SN oY e . ~ I | :
. A NG — — i 1
: i 1 N i | |cuT-oFF LFO EG A LFO
1 Y 1203293~ 100% 2Hz S/H = | FREQ. MOD. DEPTH MOD. =
i I =% (Pow22) \7 ! | (PVRIO) (PVRII) (PVR12) (PVRI3) (PVRI6) (PVRI5) (PVRI4) I
I [LFo_ i i VRO LFO OSC e V . ~ oot ] I i . ; ©TPa2 1
| IsPEED] -8 w1 (veol) | > ~ I 1 i
(PVR2) > o |
| | Y ! | A | .
- Lo 1C7(1600150) A ] iz | | ! : ENVELOPE GENERATOR +10V | :
Ioe Y . | L P28 i KEY ON OFF +15>—— REGULATOR }—» +10v i
| ! roe]FD il T > & - | :
- ? . " ——0 .
(LED) : gL TP27 DRIVER < < t=03*38~ 1002Hz . E 3 { : / = I
i Tré | I ——— | = St ' =
i I P4 TR0} . ATRI_TR4O 08 . AT DT wrl H
= | +i4— Oy (C3-I)T— > ~ s B rrrarraan O 0] > IRT | I
NOISE SAMPLE I Irpe TPSO D6 i
1 _ ) e e e e o TR2 Trio~14  FET4
! GENERATOR|- )., |HOLD CKT. y— ¢ — = =T s o (i Tra 1015 =
ZD ICIO ICII-Tr5- FET2,3 ‘ I ' | |
1 -14— R -—=6id IV | | |
= \___Speed of LFO KEY ON o]FF = ! )—_—_?) T I = N A I
1 , |
| i - i:»;s L o0 'I — p—————@ TP26 4 | | = = l | — N v :
o= : . > 20 | : = w2 ws | I RenIE I el I
Vsererm | H EXT. PRE-AMP LEVEL _ il K TRIGGER H = Lio—— Lio— i
N xs ) BEXS P2s SN, (PVR1) NOISE| [ = I | v _ :
T |Li==) S e L + S o R | = B B S '
i i » _v . » - & 1 5 ) , TIME | |TIME 1
] XE] » | 136 | 112V - (cz-n'y i TP4ag (PVRIT) (PVRI8) (PVRI9) (PVR20) i
I |
1 !
T 1 i
Ty o ’ (NOTE) (LED) = %——-—»-Hs
’ - : PILOT : ,
“D-smyssLR LAMP. " POWER : DC POWER | -
- switch| 1 suppLy T
-Wp-EFES e Y H
- _J —o™o H s, 16 1cle """

—p-ERAKERES

—>-DCaxrta—Nb

-




CS-5 OVERALL CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

D

G

H

J

fPNIE . Lk I
: Stggderd Voltog:sGeneroﬂon = . = [CONTROL VOLT | = ‘
I3l H I ouT ] 1
I @5: = —————---1 = (J4) : !
X [ .
] == i I ] i
9 [ 1 1
§ = IEmGe
3 i
I I PITCH] | : Y '
I = BEND i 1 i
z82 i tPvRzN | bt O w O o
: Sal i = li--()-—--—()-
o
ol »
1 &t : 50 I
g !{. I )--——J
b
s oL [] J; > —
'KEY_ BOARD (c3~-ce) | 1 & g 5 I8 5
| - g L g
l P-B[(-cq-_”—-------—_- ——-—-——- (glcz) (|§/|5) K-\/Zc:4)----------—--- r---_----—-----tJE;C;Z)-----------—-----_-—_---——----—------_--_---———-
. wed bt | | IPNIG '
‘ | Y . | |
o e e e o o o e e it —
| ] ©@TP37 i
1 T (PVRS) |
~ 1 —— B INco-41 TP38 33K 1
I Sico- " - +6 1 ( 8 ? »—0 ' VR?7 : |
i o Buffer P | [ | VR5 v L VCF —i5>—hecs1is VCA Buffer ]
l s“‘g'e TPI9 | 3 ¥_{ = I 4’4-|5>§-'~°4?5<+|5 Al N = 33K 1/50 = 4 5 +5 ’ | .
4 ) i -s.7  Synthesizer 1S @___:5, gl |TUNE i I — v vt TN - (Powoe) 5 “ Y i r ; - =
> \ Key Assigner N TVE3) I 1 eT 8% ¥——rytc 3 < 3 - 8 - TP4I Ice | N JK | 1
3 [ge'a AB : 3 — x| Lo | 1 1 ~ P i Wt o iy~ HVCA Sy ——— [ i i
l__[]‘_ 4 ] e e e S S e e e e S e S e (F)comn ”'7>'fF‘|T_' vss voo 2o<-57 \ 7 aF I i uJ_ +:5>«[—:%i—_—_ vee 3 veep—<-15 E2 | 820K 8P, 2 I 00Is! &J. X 15s o I
(2~ €z-6)  |2-n ' ~rFrt © K7 No > -15 | 1 5: &2 52 g @ >~ c2 =4 "7 Lel3 l Y '*I O—Jv i
Jez-n 2-6 c2 1 g —B (F)ce-2) 100K ©TP2 K6 c 5 v i I »T AT ™ . B200K 0 1500P 2= _J—J,'—O I AN VRS d 2 10E
| ' | (S8) ~ A% (E )(ce-3) PR 100k~ TP3 ks N I CICGET ——— i i sl =l Nz e :: O LIS ——— LA LI I
| I (661~ A (D" (ce-4) P 100K gﬂm ] at|_3000 @30k 'g:f_ s — [CFo_ I i S g; LI 5 | | i
| > ] 3 (WH){:G‘*(D ) (c6-56) P 100K @TPS K3 alzs G0 | O30k FEET ™7 "G ©sox 3 22K | 2 x| MOD | I I A A A AN 7 7 8 §;E | - S S ——p—-
|l 2 %-———% & ——— ——— SN, B S, S JE | SV =6 (C) ice-6) 100k~ TP6 «| 3®00  ®30K : 00— I ! | (PVR4) | I l i
i | VIV ZC  (ce-7) Y 100k TP7 :f GG @100 ®30K N (PSW23) EORE K $= L...'- | | | l
= )> : ‘BU'i' ook © ‘o 5 N R CINGED E 061820 B20K °I i - ] P43 T 33 =
lole fe) 3 W d o 11FI oK
c3[ [e3* stT 63 c_gT ca Faf [c4 c_qT cs* ngT G5 cgj’ I P ook fop B | 380,030 1o ol @k | -I5 s . - > O © o
] 2.0 _— A, —— g ¢ | < 3 | v . (WH) 'g'(co-1} 1 ]
L _hllct-e) 12(c1-5) 2i(ci-4) 22(c1-31 3}(cI-2) 32(c1-1) | 1 -75 ke N e :_®'°° w20k I i ®lok | M 1 | v 1
- E---_-- - o o oo o o [ ] en o o onw # [ Jonn o onm o] ] ow ons onw wen o o l i~ xai E p# @100 ...®3°K \ | ’l®2K ®3K VCO]I[ l l
8 4 3 & g 32 (c7-e) olP8 - 380, B30k V' Buffer } OE gt > FT T vec i I i [ I
(BE} 231 (c7-5) L) K x L3600 ®30K —— §;; KV viB o ] ] ; x zE +l0V Regulator l \
GR1= 22 (c7-4) 3! 0 ¢ p: 7 ? - 022(4) 5 i
—22 (C (O] » @0 . ©s2 OFF m TO | ] | <—°—|
Ye) © a2 ct B500K VR2 2 ®loK o 5 | @ +15  +I5 |
-2l -3 il K21 ool ®nex ‘ SET S Vref N o | | L _O! _} 45 +15
©ORI—12 (c7-2) STPI2 - S is>Jvee & T FET! | i I - 1
REVT 1 worony T Ki2 o 04— ] com o RT .L@B:zK I ] 4 ©l. © |+ x § |
51 {(B) =120 | -~ 12 Wr - 1
0 © Kil 03—y -5 o w0 @2k ¥ ¥ i
(BRTQ Clock 0SC & 0z f®"( W B2K T&Zl S= i outr ¥ cr T N I : M ¥ Tr9 =
| 47K 1200P  +4.7 [ 20 L o jr 3K @K +15 s Jr2 >-—+4.7 «| EilAalL oy 8L B20 Bk i 8 'MOD, 2L e ? x > ]
: { » <l o & ul‘ VR4 VR3 I | (PVRIO) (PVRII) (PVRI2) & B 2 i
e g1 sl el 4
- gz om £ »” ” x i 1 K i
1 =1 &F SF 15 -5
I +astiv A +4.7Vand 97V | 1oox I I ®TPSI I
1 —ov 61 °T Regulator ” | I Not®) o i
e —9:221V w xi 5-1- 1 1 ! ( ) _—1 1
| °F & Rank | RI | R2 KEY ON OFF
= + ©o | l
{ (TC4069UBP) —<+a7 fr10:821KNz xl o4 g£ Sﬁ C?TPZO ] l A 22K | 470 =
: ] N £z ® = 3 i I B 2.0k | 430 TPa2 i
4 - - - c 18K | 390
| Bl ! - : Bl |
= TP22 = = -ov ! :
| +a7 s TP24 ourld 1 AT DT RT i
1 33K I, | (cs—zvhl"(‘—sg; i — J i
i x S W :o-. 5 = i | ]
i Buffer < go_ TEM L L i 1 Envelpe Generator 1
i N — - > +5 x| L_t | (PVRB) H = I
r =T *I5 :
! Wave Shape ! . | |
I 4TIV 2% (PVR6) Converter 1
I I I ‘ VR |I 320 80mV i v Buffer :
- ‘ -6i4tIV +15
= o7 KEY ON OFF 0 = A N |
(PVR9 31 97
I ol ! ] +15 .5 8 ok - Y =
= a3z = : r( L, . i
% : Ci5- >
| +5 I 87 E - . > :
: E) i : [.)z Du +I15 +I5 47K 1
f ' L I i
i Ll;‘,% 8ISIC A NOISE = > AR TP99 D5 100K /=ATrIO v '
] 47K |[—mr——g 470K (PVR?) (7T (e o= 3 1
] >—o7vI Tadj p——w—R : i . DH 47k =
N—jenp so e TP50 D6 4
i 2:2/35 r~ . ~ ! A 1 TRZ_ © b3 $ |
| i c O s —O~r0— i (GRI'JiCI0-4) : -5 x| gL H
5 ; ; oF eT
» VEE vee f——<+15 N2 : . =3
: «‘?"]L- o | | H = (PVRI9) * i
+
i LA Z0:3Vp-» vy i | (PSW22) 1 I :
v A L ligdoi TP23 LFol i i
| 20,3393~ 100 2Hz 0—=-0 —© L1 > ~
1 I ~0.2 * 2, : (C4-31F (WH) 1 TP45 1
I 100K 3 I | l Notes) |
I ~Hr o | i DHS 415 !
i Noise Generator I A T 1 jees  w 1c5 + 1600156 i
Amp Sample - Hold Circuit °J; TRO A I N TP46 Ice6 : IGOOI5| i
+15 +15 0 E .
= +15 d > R ~ O - ?}_ . ICI4,15  :NJM4558 I
I . pu ; 7 i f; s é? 5 Tra,9~I1,13 : 25CI8IS =
+14V— - |
= * : r' s ) e e = O Qe ps > 15 m2 Ti2,14  :2SAIOIS i
=1 . 1
I o = = i i | i TPAT TPas FET4 : 2SK30A I
i S e i i | i v is Diodes 1 151555 1
i g 5 :
1 +15 —14V— = = : T (LED) |~
i v Speed of LFO
sRE 33K | —/ 1 1
LFO (RE)E ‘ LED Driver : : r—-—————---—--———-—— —— o o S o e o
- SPEED . : ~ '
‘ . P27 Tr6 R i i IREG .
(LED) O Q47K ext [ 7 1 g . 3 . . ¥I5 Regulator .-
(BL) i ." OO0 | ©TP26 i +15 = l ” i =I Fuse 2 s 2p 0.3 +|5' +15
! NomE 0 I'TEXT e, | H - ! >t <)) i [+'54)—>+|s
I L / N ' h--———-———J Fuse o I 0.5A DI2 Qg MEL '
: NOISE v i ' oov |IB | >t 53 3 4 ?—%‘ i
(PSW21) - " . 0.5h M) =4 ] s 2 +vour +SENSE |, | x O ~Lels i
i N + 1 _ o i eF gﬂ; 14 [ ADJ §§ 5—32 i
I 1 2 S i "l 8& sl el gl 6y &
1 +2=1dBm -15 = A i 120+0.3 E 'GND 5T ! i I ”GE: e[ [’_—G?___-k
| EXT. Pre-Amp. jj: *e.33 OO GND o0—=R
I""""""""'} i " P ) EXT. Trigger Circuit i _ 3 i gl Icie conpenh2®? sc
i I ‘TRIGGER ws s I 2 S i o B o
, : 2 8 03 I
1 - l | LEVEL 470K _ 1 e 1 S2= §z+ vee saL |2 Eg".:&i 1
I EXTERNAL 1 1 (PVR1) oK s2 i - ov =4 1 i e S| ot ~VouT —SENSE e 1
| IN xsl 0 Leyscrs P29 T g NE | b3 27, : 1 o e i < 1 i I 1 i
* o—mp 1C132>4 i S e« TP28 ! e Iiy Fuses | | OF N © !
2l sl 2] | fici2Z>— >—0 ETRG / & > - " LT -~
gl & % (cz-n:(cm ( ) : 054 Tri6 2P 0,33 |_|51 s
NOTE 1
-i5 ” IR l l Notes)
85 I- _— IC16 : TA7I79P |
: -DD-70vINIA
” i D-7mv77s = Tr15 : 25A743A I
Notes) v i ) i Tr16 : 25CI2I2A |
ICI  :YM24800 | Tr1,3  :2sA05 1 -mp-EFES i DI2 :10DC~1 I
rreeyn IC2 :TC4069UBP | Tr2,5~8 : 25CI8I5 i i DI3 :l0DC- IR 1
é_ls é ig: 'Irg;g'O:sM l ;f)T ?::;?gA = —)—1&%5&%%@1‘%% Ml e oy S G S G (NS SIS GAS SN D NEED SIND FEG SHED SR SHNG SN GENS SENS SN GM S GRS U GRED SO SR M SN G SED S -—-l
— ~ 15 : i H
l(c4-7) @TP34 IC7  :1600150 t Diodes : 1S1555 = D b
EK TP33 IC8~13 : NJM4558 —>-DCOax bo—ib
é—————@—} ' ]
j(c3=2,3) , i

e

|0

G




	CS5_SM1_E.pdf
	CS5_SM2_E.pdf
	CS5_BD_E.tiff
	CS5_CD_E.tiff

